IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 64,419

FILED

JAMES H. PAYNE, ETC., ET AL.,

Petitioners,

vs.

BROWARD COUNTY, ET AL.,

Respondents.

DEC 5 1983
SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT

DISCRETIONARY PROCEEDING TO REVIEW A DECISION
OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FOURTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT BROWARD COUNTY'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

HARRY A. STEWART General Counsel for Broward County 201 Southeast Sixth Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Telephone (305) 765-5105

JOHN FRANKLIN WADE Assistant General Counsel

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
POINTS INVOLVED ON APPEAL	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I	
WAS THE COUNTY BUILDING OF A NEW SPIN OFF RIGHT-OF-WAY (ROCK ISLAND ROAD) AT THE PARTICULAR INTERSECTION THE CREATION OF THE KIND OF KNOWN DANGER WHICH REQUIRES A WARNING OR AN AVERSION OF THE DANGER POINT II DID THE DECISION TO INSTALL THE TRAFFIC LIGHT ONCE MADE CARRY WITH IT THE CON- COMITANT DUTY TO WARN UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE LIGHT WAS OPERATIONAL	8
POINT III	,
DID THE COMPLAINT IN THE CASE BEFORE THE COURT ADEQUATELY ALLEGE THE DAN- GEROUS CONDITION REQUIRING WARNING NOTICE OF THE DANGER	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Bellavance v. State, 390 So.2d 422 (1st DCA 1980)	6
Besecker v. Seminole County, 421 So.2d 1082 (5th DCA 1982)	4
Broward County v. Payne, the case below in the fourth district court of appeals cited as 437 So.2d 719	9
City of St. Petersburg v. Collum, 419 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1982)	3
Commercial Carrier Corp. v. Indian River Cty., 371 So.2d 1010, 1022 (Fla. 1979)	5
Department of Transportation v. Neilson, 419 So.2d 1071, a Florida Supreme Court case of 1982	3
Harrison v. Escambia County School Board, 434 So.2d 316 (Fla. 1983)	9
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 69 Cal.2d 782, 73 Cal.Rptr. 240, 447 P.2d 352 (1968)	5
Wong v. The City of Miami, 237 So. 2d 131 (1970)	7
